

King County

1200 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2018-0469 **Version**: 1

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 10/8/2018 In control: Budget and Fiscal Management Committee

On agenda: Final action: 11/13/2018

Enactment date: 11/19/2018 Enactment #: 18818

Title: AN ORDINANCE clarifying the transmittal of legal case records for appeal; and amending Ordinance

13330, Section 18, as amended, and K.C.C. 4A.630.030.

Sponsors: Dave Upthegrove

Indexes: Adult and Juvenile Detention, Budget

Code sections: 4A.630.030 - .

Attachments: 1. Ordinance 18818.pdf, 2. 2018-0469 legislative review form, 3. 2018-0469 transmittal letter, 4. 2018-

0469 - 2019-2020 Fee and Budget Advertising, 5. 2018-0469 SR DJA Tech Change.docx, 6. 2018-

0466-0478 fee Affidavit of pUB - SEATTLE TIMES 10-31-18.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/13/2018	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Hearing Held	
11/13/2018	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Passed	Pass
11/6/2018	1	Budget and Fiscal Management Committee	Recommended Do Pass Consent	Pass
11/5/2018	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Hearing Held	
10/30/2018	1	Budget and Fiscal Management Committee	Deferred	
10/8/2018	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Introduced and Referred	

Clerk 09.24/2018

AN ORDINANCE clarifying the transmittal of legal case records for appeal; and amending Ordinance 13330, Section 18, as amended, and K.C.C. 4A.630.030.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

<u>SECTION 1.</u> Section 2 of this ordinance amends and clarifies that the legal case record, not limited to case documents, is the topic of the transmittal for appeal and authorized fee.

<u>SECTION 2.</u> Ordinance 13330, Section 18, as amended, and K.C.C. 4A.630.030 are each hereby amended to read as follows:

Transmittal of legal case ((documents)) records for appeal. The department of judicial administration is hereby authorized to assess a fee to parties requesting transmittal of legal case ((documents)) records to the Washington state court of appeals or Washington state supreme court as part of an appeal from the decision in a King County superior court

case. The fee assessed for transmittal of the ((documents)) records shall be the actual cost to the department for the transmittal of the ((documents)) records.